24F Terminal Access Box
These products may be protected by one or
more patents. For further information, please
visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents
6176 E. Molloy Rd. East Syracuse, NY 13057
1-800-800-6652 • +1 315-431-7200 www.ppc-online.com

• Material: 94V-1 white ABS plastic
• Dimensions: 9.5H x 7.0W x 2.5D inches (240H x 176W x 64D mm)
Ordering Information
06. Configuration 10-13. PLC Ratio 15. Pigtail color code
U = Unloaded 1102 = 1x1:2 S = Single color
A = Loaded with Adapters 1104 = 1x1:4 T = TIA color code (12 color)
P = Loaded with Adapters & Pigtails 1116 = 1x1:16
1132 = 1x1:32 16. Accessories
07. Adapter/Connector Type 2104 = 2x1:4 S = Standard accessories (FMK kit)
1 = SC Simplex 2108 = 2x1:8 A = Standard accessories with Splice protector
2 = LC Duplex
14. Pigtail Fiber Type 17. Branding
08. Color 1 = OM1 Empty = Standard PPC Brand
A = Aqua 2 = OM2 X = Custom Branding
G = Green 3 = OM3
U = Blue 4 = OM4
H = Heather Violet 5 = OM5
S = G.652D
09. No. adapters to be loaded A = G.657A1
A = 6 port N = G.657A2
B = 12port B = G.657B3
C = 24port G = G.655
Empty = Unloaded
TAB24
10-13 15 16 176 7 8 9 14
r1
_0